Sprockets
Find even MORE on Grainger.com® 1-800-GRAINGER (472-4643)
POWER TRANSMISSION
116
Scan. Order. Done.
Details on page A1.
Standard Keyway and Setscrew Machining Guide
Dia. of Keyseat Dia. of

No.
Type A, Steel
Size 25
48 3.822 in 3.964 in 1⁄2 in 1 3⁄8 in Tritan 25A48 X 1⁄2 55VX39
Size 35
24 2.873 in 3.07 in 1⁄2 in 1 3⁄8 in Tritan 35A24H X 1⁄2 55VX69
Size 40
36 5.737 in 6.02 in 5⁄8 in 2 1⁄4 in Tritan 40A36 X 5⁄8 55VY49
Size 60
15 3.608 in 3.98 in 3⁄4 in 1 7⁄8 in Tritan 60A15H X 3⁄4 55WC24
Type B, Stainless Steel
Size 35
15 1.804 in 1.99 in 1⁄2 in 7⁄8 in Tsubaki 35B15SS 5GVF2
40 4.78 in 4.99 in 5⁄8 in 1 1⁄2 in Tsubaki 35B40SS 5GVG8
Size 40
22 3.513 in 3.78 in 5⁄8 in 1 7⁄8 in Tsubaki 40B22SS 5GVJ2
60 9.554 in 9.84 in 5⁄8 in 2 3⁄8 in Tsubaki 40B60SS 5GVK2
Size 60
22 5.27 in 5.67 in 3⁄4 in 2 3⁄4 in Tsubaki 60B22SS 5GVP4
Type B, Steel
Size 25
20 1.598 in 1.729 in 1⁄4 in 7⁄8 in Tsubaki 25B20 5WDW7
Size 35

Bore
Dia.
Required
Tightener
Shaft Brand*
Mfr.
Model
Item
No.
Fiberglass-Reinforced Nylon Construction, Ball Bearing Type
40 17 2.98 in 17 mm — Fenner CS4002† 3ZP37
50 15 3.34 in 17 mm — Fenner CS5002† 3ZP38
60 13 3.52 in 17 mm — Fenner CS6002† 3ZP39
Steel Construction, Ball Bearing Type
40 17 2.96 in 5⁄8 in — Power HB40A17X5/8 6AGN0
40 17 2.98 in 5⁄8 in — Tritan 40BB17H 55VY59
40 18 3.14 in 5⁄8 in — Tritan 40BB18H 55VY60
50 15 3.32 in 5⁄8 in — Power HB50A15X5/8 6AGN1
50 15 3.32 in 5⁄8 in — Tritan 50BB15H 55WA28
50 17 3.72 in 5⁄8 in — Tritan 50BB17H 55WA29
60 13 3.49 in 5⁄8 in — Power HB60A13X5/8 6AGN2
60 13 3.49 in 5⁄8 in — Tritan 60BB13H 55WC43
60 15 3.98 in 5⁄8 in — Tritan 60BB15H 55WC44
80 12 4.33 in 3⁄4 in — Power HB80A12X3/4 6AGN3
80 12 4.33 in 3⁄4 in — Tritan 80BB12H 55WD54
Steel Construction, Needle Roller Bearing Type
35 13 1.75 in 1⁄2 in 6AGL5 Power HN35B13 6AGN4

(in.)
Req.
Bushing
Series Brand
Mfr.
Model
Item
No.
Size 40
Quick Detachable
17 2.721 2.98 JA Tsubaki 40JA17 5XXY1 *
60 9.554 9.84 SDS Tsubaki 40SDS60 5XXZ9
Split Taper
35 5.578 5.855 P1 Tsubaki 40P35 5PVA5
Taper Lock
14 2.247 2.491 1008 Tsubaki 40BTL14 5XXN1 *
20 3.196 3.457 1610 Tsubaki 40BTL20 5XXN7 *
30 4.783 5.057 1610 Tsubaki 40BTL30 5XXP5
Size 50
Quick Detachable
13 2.612 2.91 JA Tsubaki 50JA13 5XYA1
15 3.006 3.32 JA Tsubaki 50JA15 5XYA3
17 3.401 3.72 SH Tsubaki 50SH17 5XYA5
20 3.995 4.32 SDS Tsubaki 50SDS20 5XYA8
21 4.194 4.52 SDS Tsubaki 50SDS21 5XYA9
45 8.96 9.31 SDS Tsubaki 50SDS45 5XYD1
48 9.556 9.91 SDS Tsubaki 50SDS48 5XYD2
60 11.942 12.3 SK Tsubaki 50SK60 5XYD3
Split Taper
19 3.798 4.12 P1 Tsubaki 50P19 5PVC1
20 3.995 4.321 P1 Tsubaki 50P20 5PTX7
24 4.788 5.122 P1 Tsubaki 50P24 5PTX8
Taper Lock
15 3.006 3.315 1210 Tsubaki 50BTL15 5XXR6 *
16 3.204 3.517 1610 Tsubaki 50BTL16 5XXR7 *
17 3.401 3.719 1610 Tsubaki 50BTL17 5XXR8 *
18 3.599 3.92 1610 Tsubaki 50BTL18 5XXR9
20 3.995 4.321 1610 Tsubaki 50BTL20 5XXT1
23 4.59 4.922 2012 Tsubaki 50BTL23 5XXT4
24 4.788 5.122 2012 Tsubaki 50BTL24 5XXT5
26 5.185 5.522 2012 Tsubaki 50BTL26 5XXT7
30 5.979 6.321 2012 Tsubaki 50BTL30 5XXT9
32 6.376 6.721 2012 Tsubaki 50BTL32 5XXU0
36 7.171 7.519 2012 Tsubaki 50BTL36 5XXU2
42 8.363 8.715 2012 Tsubaki 50BTL42 20UE93
45 8.96 9.313 2012 Tsubaki 50BTL45 5XXU4
60 11.942 12.301 2012 Tsubaki 50BTL60 5XXU6
No. of
Teeth
Pitch
Dia.
(in.)
Outside
Dia.
(in.)
Req.
Bushing
Series Brand
Mfr.
Model
Item
No.
Size 60
Quick Detachable
14 3.371 3.74 SH Tsubaki 60SH14 5XYD6
17 4.082 4.46 SDS Tsubaki 60SDS17 5XYD9
20 4.794 5.19 SDS Tsubaki 60SDS20 5XYE2
32 7.652 8.07 SK Tsubaki 60SK32 5XYF1
36 8.605 9.02 SK Tsubaki 60SK36 5XYF3
45 10.752 11.18 SF Tsubaki 60SF45 5XYF5
48 11.467 11.89 SF Tsubaki 60SF48 5XYF6
60 14.331 14.76 SF Tsubaki 60SF60 5XYF7
Split Taper
13 3.134 3.493 P1 Tsubaki 60P13 5PTY4
20 4.794 5.185 Q1 Tsubaki 60Q20 5PTY8
60 14.33 14.761 Q1 Tsubaki 60Q60 5PTZ5
Taper Lock
15 3.608 3.979 1610 Tsubaki 60BTL15 5XXU8
16 3.845 4.221 1610 Tsubaki 60BTL16 5XXU9
17 4.082 4.642 1610 Tsubaki 60BTL17 5XXV0
20 4.794 5.185 2012 Tsubaki 60BTL20 5XXV3
24 5.746 6.147 2012 Tsubaki 60BTL24 5XXV7
25 5.984 6.387 2012 Tsubaki 60BTL25 5XXV8
26 6.222 6.627 2012 Tsubaki 60BTL26 5XXV9
30 7.175 7.586 2012 Tsubaki 60BTL30 5XXW1
32 7.652 8.065 2012 Tsubaki 60BTL32 5XXW2
40 9.559 9.98 2012 Tsubaki 60BTL40 5XXW5
48 11.467 11.893 2012 Tsubaki 60BTL48 5XXW7
60 14.33 14.761 2517 Tsubaki 60BTL60 5XXW8
Size 80
Quick Detachable
13 4.179 4.66 SDS Tritan 80SDS13H 36GG08
14 4.494 4.98 SDS Tritan 80SDS14H 36GG09
15 4.81 5.3 SK Tritan 80SK15H 36GG18
20 6.392 6.91 SF Tritan 80SF20H 36GG10
23 7.344 7.88 SF Tritan 80SF23H 36GG12
28 8.931 9.48 SF Tritan 80SF28H 36GG15
Split Taper
17 5.442 5.95 2012 Tritan 80BTL17H 55WE18
20 6.392 6.914 2517 Tritan 80BTL20H 55WE21
Type A